

GAHC010095682024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2485/2024

PARASH KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE
S/O LT S N BHATTACHARJEE CONTRACTOR BY PROFESSION AND AS
WELL AS PETITION IN PERSON REGENT PARADISE 2B GHORAMARA
CHARIALI GHORAMARA GUWAHATI 28

VERSUS

THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND 7 ORS
GOVT OF ASSAM DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

2:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVT OF ASSAM DEPTT OF IRRIGATION DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

3:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
DEPTT OF FINANCE DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

4:THE SECRETARY
DEPT OF IRRIGATION DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

5:THE CHIEF ENGINEER(MINOR IRRIGATION)
CHANDMARI GUWAHATI 7 81003

6:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
JORHATI CIRCLE IRRIGATION NEAR JORHAT CIRCUIT HOUSE JORHAT 1

7:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
GOLAGHAT SARUPATHAR DIVISION IRRIGATION GOLAGHAT

8:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BOKAKHAT KHUMTAI DIVISION IRRIGATION BOKAKHA

Advocate for the Petitioner : PETITIONER IN PERSON,

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, IRRIGATION, SC, FINANCE

Linked Case : WP(C)/6431/2023

PARASH KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE
S/O- LATE S.N. BHATTACHARJEE
CONTRACTOR BY PROFESSION AND AS WELL AS PETITIONER IN PERSON
REGENT PARADISE
2B
GHORAMARA CHARIALI
GHORAMARA
GHY-28.

VERSUS

THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
IRRIGATION AND 6 ORS
IN-CHARGE IRRIGATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
ASSAM
IRRIGATION
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-781003.

5:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER

JORHAT CIRCLE (IRRIGATION)
NEAR CIRCUIT HOUSE
JORHAT-785001.

6:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
GOLAGHAT- SARUPATHAR DIVISION (IRRIGATION)
GOLAGHAT.

7:M/S MP AGARWALA
AT ROAD
BOKAKHAT TOWN
P.O. AND P.S. BOKAKHAT
PIN- 785612
GOLAGHAT
ASSAM

Advocate for : PETITIONER IN PERSON
Advocate for : SC
IRRIGATION appearing for THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
IRRIGATION AND 6 ORS

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/2581/2024

PARASH KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE
S/O- LATE S.N. BHATTACHARJEE
CONTRACTOR BY PROFESSION AND AS WELL AS PETITIONER IN PERSON
REGENT PARADISE
2B
GHORAMARA CHARIALI
GHORAMARA
GHY-28.

VERSUS

THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
IRRIGATION AND 6 ORS
IN-CHARGE IRRIGATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION
DISPUR

GUWAHATI-781006.

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
ASSAM
IRRIGATION
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-781003.

5:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER

JORHAT CIRCLE (IRRIGATION)
NEAR CIRCUIT HOUSE
JORHAT-785001.

6:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
GOLAGHAT- SARUPATHAR DIVISION (IRRIGATION)
GOLAGHAT.

7:M/S MP AGARWALA
AT ROAD
BOKAKHAT TOWN
P.O. AND P.S. BOKAKHAT
PIN- 785612
GOLAGHAT
ASSAM

Advocate for : PETITIONER IN PERSON
Advocate for : SC
IRRIGATION appearing for THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
IRRIGATION AND 6 ORS

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/2073/2024

PARASH KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE
S/O LT S N BHATTACHARJEE R/O REGENT PARADISE
2B
GHORAMARA CHARIALI
GHORAMARA
GUWAHATI-28.

VERSUS

THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY AND 5 ORS.
IN-CHARGE GOVT OF ASSAM IRRIGATION
DISPUR

GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION

DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
ASSAM
IRRIGATION
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-3.

5:SRI SAILENDRA KUMAR BAISHYA
THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER

JORHAT CIRCLE (IRRIGATION)
NEAR CIRCUIT HOUSE
JORHAT-785001.

6:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BOKAKHAT KHUMTAI DIVISION (IRRIGATION)
BOKAKHAT.

7:M/S M.P. AGARWALLA
ADD-AT ROAD
BOKAKHAT TOWN
P.O. AND P.S-BOKAKHAT-785612.
DIST-GOLAGHAT
ASSAM

Advocate for : PETITIONER IN PERSON
Advocate for : SC
IRRIGATION appearing for THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY AND 5 ORS.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/2401/2024

PARASH KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE
S/O- LATE S.N. BHATTACHARJEE
CONTRACTOR BY PROFESSION AND AS WELL AS PETITIONER IN PERSON

REGENT PARADISE
2B
GHORAMARA CHARIALI
GHORAMARA
GHY-28.

VERSUS

THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
IRRIGATION AND 6 ORS 7ORS
IN-CHARGE IRRIGATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVT OF ASSAM DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE SECRETARY
GOVT OF ASSAM DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
ASSAM
IRRIGATION
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-781003.

5:SAILENDRA KUMAR BAISHYA
THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER JORHAT CIRCLE IRRIGATION NEAR
CIRCUIT HOUSE JORHAT 785001

6:PROBUDH CHANDRA BORA
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER GOLAGHAT SARUPATHAR DIVISION
IRRIGATION GOLAGHAT NEAR CIRCLE OFFICE GOLAGHAT

7:M/S M P AGARWALA
AT ROAD BOKAKHAT TOWN P.O AND PS BOKAKHAT PIN 785612
GOLAGHAT

8:JOGEN BAISHYA
THE THEN CHIEF ENGINEER MINOR IRRIGATION ASSAM PRESENTLY
POSTED AS CHIEF ENGINEER TECHNICAL CELL DOHUA H NO 55 RAJGARH
ROAD GUWAHATI 3

Advocate for : PETITIONER IN PERSON
Advocate for : SC
IRRIGATION appearing for THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
IRRIGATION AND 6 ORS 7ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/4185/2023

PARASH KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE
CONTRACTOR BY PROFESSION AND AS WELL AS PETITIONER IN PERSON
REGENT PARADISE
2B
GHORAMARA CHARIALI
GHORAMARA
GUWAHATI-28.

VERSUS

THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY AND 5 ORS.
IN-CHARGE IRRIGATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION

DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
ASSAM
IRRIGATION
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-3.

5:SRI SAILENDRA KUMAR BAISHYA
THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER

JORHAT CIRCLE (IRRIGATION)
NEAR CIRCUIT HOUSE
JORHAT-785001.

6:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BOKAKHAT KHUMTAI DIVISION (IRRIGATION)
BOKAKHAT.

7:M/S M.P. AGARWALLA
ADD-AT ROAD
BOKAKHAT TOWN
P.O. AND P.S-BOKAKHAT-785612.
DIST-GOLAGHAT
ASSAM

Advocate for : PETITIONER IN PERSON
Advocate for : SC
IRRIGATION appearing for THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY AND 5 ORS.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/2579/2024

PARASH KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE
S/O LT S N BHATTACHARJEE REGENT PARADISE
2B
GHORAMARA CHARIALI
GHORAMARA
GUWAHATI-28.

VERSUS

THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY AND 5 ORS.
IN-CHARGE IRRIGATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION

DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
ASSAM

IRRIGATION
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-3.

5:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER

JORHAT CIRCLE (IRRIGATION)
NEAR CIRCUIT HOUSE
JORHAT-785001.

6:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BOKAKHAT KHUMTAI DIVISION (IRRIGATION)
BOKAKHAT.

7:M/S M.P. AGARWALLA
ADD-AT ROAD
BOKAKHAT TOWN
P.O. AND P.S-BOKAKHAT-785612.
DIST-GOLAGHAT
ASSAM

Advocate for : PETITIONER IN PERSON

Advocate for : SC

IRRIGATION appearing for THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY AND 5 ORS.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/151/2024

PARASH KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE
S/O LATE S.N. BHATTACHARJEE

R/O REGENT PARADISE
2B
GORAMARA CHARALI
GORAMARA
GUWAHATI- 28.

VERSUS

THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY AND 6 ORS.
IN-CHARGE
GOVT. OF ASSAM
IRRIGATION DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

GOVT. OF ASSAM
OF IRRIGATION DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPTT. OF IRRIGATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
ASSAM
IRRIGATION DEPTT.
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI- 781003.

5:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
JORHAT CIRCLE (IRRIGATION)
NEAR CIRCUIT HOUSE
JORHAT-785001.

6:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
GOLAGHAT- SARUPATHAR DIVISION (IRRIGATION)
GOLAGHAT.

7:M/S MP AGARWALLA
AT ROAD
BOKAKHAT TOWN

P.O. AND P.S-BOKAKHAT-785612.
GOLAGHAT
ASSAM.

Advocate for the petitioner(s): Mr. Parash Kumar Bhattacharjee,
The petitioner-in-person

Advocate for the respondent(s): Mr. N Upadhyaya
Standing Counsel, Irrigation Department

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

ORDER

20.11.2024

List these matters again on 18.02.2025.

2. An attempt shall be made to dispose of the batch of writ petitions on the next date fixed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant